

Bids Received: 10:00 AM
November 1, 2017

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
910 West Wingra Drive
Madison, Wisconsin 53715

FIFTH AND SIXTH STREETS SANITARY SEWER LINING
CONTRACT 2-2017
CITY OF SANDWICH, ILLINOIS
BID TABULATION SUMMARY

Bidder and Address	Bid Bond or Guarantee	Addenda Acknowledged	Computed Total Bid	Bid Alternative No. 1	Bid Alternative No. 2
Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1415 County Road 200 North Goodfield, IL 61742	Yes	5%	\$64,375.00	\$22,920.00	\$21,410.00
Michels Corporation 817 Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006	Yes	5%	\$67,578.00	\$27,142.00	\$18,420.00
Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 South Thomas Avenue Bridgeview, IL 60455	Yes	5%	\$69,370.00	\$27,450.00	\$22,216.00
Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Yes	5%	\$73,189.40	\$28,136.80	\$23,939.50

Reviewed by: _____



Bids Received: 10 AM, November 1, 2017

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
 910 West Wingra Drive
 Madison, WI 53715

FIFTH AND SIXTH STREETS SANITARY SEWER LINING
 CONTRACT 2-2017
 CITY OF SANDWICH, ILLINOIS
 BID TABULATION BREAKDOWN

				Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1415 County Rd. 200 N. Goodfield, IL 61742		Michels Corporation 817 Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455		Insituform Technologies USA 17988 Eddison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Sewer Lining 8-IN Full Liner	2,150	LF	\$ 24.50	\$ 52,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 57,405.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 57,405.00
2.	Sewer Lining 6-IN Full Liner	100	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00
3.	Lateral Reinstatements	34	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 137.30	\$ 4,668.20
4.	End Seals, 8-IN	12	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 226.50	\$ 2,718.00
5.	End Seals, 6-IN	1	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 198.20	\$ 198.20
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 5						\$ 64,375.00		\$ 67,578.00		\$ 69,370.00	\$ 73,189.40
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 5						\$ 64,375.00		\$ 67,578.00		\$ 69,370.00	\$ 73,189.40

BID ALTERNATIVE NO. 1

				Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1415 County Rd. 200 N. Goodfield, IL 61742		Michels Corporation 817 Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455		Insituform Technologies USA 17988 Eddison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Spot Lining Two Locations, Section 4463-4462	40	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 290.90	\$ 11,636.00
2.	Spot Lining, Section 4462-4460	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 290.90	\$ 5,818.00
3.	Spot Lining, Section 4460-4456	50	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 179.80	\$ 8,990.00
4.	End Seals, 8-IN	8	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 211.60	\$ 1,692.80
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 1 ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 4					\$ 22,920.00		\$ 27,142.00		\$ 27,450.00		\$ 28,136.80
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 1 ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 4					\$ 22,920.00		\$ 27,142.00		\$ 27,450.00		\$ 28,136.80

BID ALTERNATIVE NO. 2

				Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1415 County Rd. 200 N. Goodfield, IL 61742		Michels Corporation 817 Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455		Insituform Technologies USA 17988 Eddison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Sewer Lining, 8-IN Full Liner	890	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 17,132.50	\$ 23.90	\$ 21,271.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 21,627.00
2.	Lateral Reinstatements	5	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 190.70	\$ 953.50
3.	End Seals, 8-IN	6	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 226.50	\$ 1,359.00
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 2 ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 3					\$ 21,410.00		\$ 18,420.50		\$ 22,216.00		\$ 23,939.50
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 2 ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 3					\$ 21,410.00		\$ 18,420.00		\$ 22,216.00		\$ 23,939.50

*CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL

Reviewed By: 